
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036324-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for Therapies and Assessments

Swansea Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036324

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04216d  

Published 8 November 2024, 4:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Swansea Council

Civic Centre, Oystermouth Road

Abertawe

SA1 3SN

Email

procurement@swansea.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036324-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036324-2024
mailto:procurement@swansea.gov.uk


Page 2 to 14

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0254

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.swansea.gov.uk/dobusiness
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0254


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Therapies and Assessments

Reference number

CCS/22/034

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Swansea Council is awarding this framework to suitably qualified and experienced suppliers,
to deliver a wide range of support services. These can range from statutory assessments to
holistic therapies. The Council is looking for a following comprehensive and wide-ranging list
of support services:-

Lot 1: Independent Social Worker

Lot 2: Counsellor/Psychotherapist

Lot 3: Play Therapist

Lot 4: Psychologist – Child and Adolescent

Lot 5: Cognitive Assessments and Capacity to Litigate Assessments

Lot 6: Psychiatrist – Child and Adolescent

Lot 7: Specialist Risk Assessor – Sexual Abuse

Lot 8: Specialist Risk Assessor – Physical Abuse



Page 4 to 14

Lot 9: Practitioner in Dyadic Developmental Psychotherapy (DDP).

Lot 10: Practitioner in Theraplay

Lot 11: Specialist Occupational Therapist / Sensory Attachment Practitioner

Lot 12: Licenced CUBAS Assessor

Lot 13: Practitioner in Life Story Work

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,550,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

85000000 - Health and social work services

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

85121291 - Paediatric services

85300000 - Social work and related services

85310000 - Social work services

85311300 - Welfare services for children and young people

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL18 - Swansea

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 14

Swansea Council awarding this framework agreement for Therapies and Assessments for
Social Services Child and Family team.

The Framework will be spilt into the following Lots:-

Lot 1: Independent Social Worker

Lot 2: Counsellor/Psychotherapist

Lot 3: Play Therapist

Lot 4: Psychologist – Child and Adolescent

Lot 5: Cognitive Assessments and Capacity to Litigate Assessments

Lot 6: Psychiatrist – Child and Adolescent

Lot 7: Specialist Risk Assessor – Sexual Abuse

Lot 8: Specialist Risk Assessor – Physical Abuse

Lot 9: Practitioner in Dyadic Developmental Psychotherapy (DDP).

Lot 10: Practitioner in Theraplay

Lot 11: Specialist Occupational Therapist / Sensory Attachment Practitioner

Lot 12: Licenced CUBAS Assessor

Lot 13: Practitioner in Life Story Work

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-035652

/Notice/035652-2023


Page 7 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 17 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 16 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 17 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The OT Centre

Unit 21 Market Hall, Carmarthen Street

Llandeilo

SA196BJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 8 to 14

STUDIO 111 CLINICAL SERVICES LIMITED

Minerva Mill, Station Road

Alcester

B495ET

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Rainbow Tree Wales

The Cabin, NSA Afan Community Development Centre, Bevin Avenue

Port Talbot

SA126JW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL17 - Bridgend and Neath Port Talbot

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THERAPEUTIC COUNSELLING SERVICES LIMITED

Suite G5 Grove House 1 Kilmartin Place, Tannochside Business Park

Uddingston

G715PH



Page 9 to 14

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Neal Social Care Ltd

2 Neptune Court Vanguard Way

Cardiff

CF24 5PJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

THE WINDFALL CENTRE LIMITED

Gwalia Annex, Ithon Road

Llandrindod Wells

LD16AS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL24 - Powys



Page 10 to 14

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Carter Brown Ltd

2nd Floor, 122 Colmore Row

Birmingham

B3 3BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T J Assessment & Consultancy Limited

C/O Rogers & Co, 414 Gower Road, Killay,

Swansea

SA2 7AJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL18 - Swansea

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NBA SOLUTIONS LIMITED

39 Staplegrove Road, Taunton

Somerset



Page 11 to 14

TA11DG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK23 - Somerset

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TARDDIAD THERAPEUTIC SERVICES CIC

Tarddiad Therapeutic Services The Antioch Centre, Copperworks Road

Llanelli

SA152NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL14 - South West Wales

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lucy Faithfull Foundation

C/o NSPCC Unit 2, Treglown Court, Dowlais Road

Cardiff

CF245LQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 14

UKL - Wales

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trentrealm Ltd

46-48 Station Road,

Cardiff

CF14 5LU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dr Alison White and Partners LLP

UHY Hacker Young, Lanyon House, Mission Court

Newport

NP20 2DW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lisa Holmes Ltd

Cilfforest, Pantybwlch



Page 13 to 14

Newcastle Emlyn

SA389JG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lisa Anson Counselling and Psychotherapy

1a Brunswick Street, Swansea

Abertawe

SA14JR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,550,000



Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:145777)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-17T04:02:25+0100
	TCPDF




